PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
John RIZZI	07/19/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landscape Forms, Inc.		
Street Address:	431 Lawndale Avenue		
City:	Kalamazoo		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29283140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0969.089A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeff Rothenberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=0969089A_assignment#page1.tif source=0969089A_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019666 FRAME: 0713

500330667

H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Rizzi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 21 Buena Vista Dr., Westport, CT, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CHAIR for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Landscape Forms, Inc.** having offices at 431 Lawndale Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49001, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said John Rizzi have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Landscape Forms. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Landscape Forms, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Landscape Forms, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Landscape Forms, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, IN TES	TIMONY WE	HEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand	and seal this 19	day of
July	, 2007.		~	,	
/			John Rizzi	(m)	
	CT)	V	•	
COUNTY OF	Fairfield) ss.:)			

On this 19 day of 504, 2007, before me personally came John Rizzi, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Don Curtis
Notary Public
My Commission Expires July 31, 2014